ID

AIR-355
MP-330
PSI-61
SCI-459
SQ-3340
SQ-3341
SQ-3369

SQ-3373
SQ-3374
SQ-3376
SQ-3382
SQ-3385
SQ-3387
TS-2530
TS-2571
TS-2703
TS-2716
TS-2728
TS-2749
TS-2754
TS-2755
TS-2770
TS-2772
TS-2774
TS-2789
TS-2795
TS-2797

Summary
Bad installation path is generated
MPS does not log certificate issues for secure IMAP
The installation path in YPS Installer accepts special characters
web security - old version of Tomcat is used
Redesign DatabaseDeviceCountersManager#deleteDeviceCounters(long deviceld)
Redesign DatabaseDeviceCountersManager#savePlainDeviceCounters()

Fuji Xerox: SafeQ XPJL implementation is out of correct syntax (not compliant to the FX specification)
As customer, | want to use direct print with SafeQ without special module, so that | have the basic printing capabilities

enabled regardless of SafeQ.

Counter difference is not created for device in NRG that does not print via SafeQ

Update messaging v1 library to 0.1.19

Toshiba ET: 'Error 401 Access Denied' shown after accessing the EWB page - CML/ORS part
HexASCIlI2CharDecorator cannot handle input of given length correctly

CM: HexASClI2CharDecorator does not handle length parameter properly

Confirmation button for Finishing options screen displays "Cancel"

Xerox ET: Installation does not check for username/password

Archived log files must use 24h notation in name

When "refreshprintjobs" is enabled, print jobs are not cleaned from the waiting folder immediately
Xerox - Print jobs remain in the "Waiting" tab after being released

HP: after ET reinstalation of YSoft application icon position is lost

ETCD: If SPOC is added/removed to/from cluster, the etcd configuration is not updated
SAMSUNG ET all scanning jobs are sent in horizontal mode instead of portrait

Sharp: It's impossible to install device without accounting

Toshiba ET: 'Error 401 Access Denied' shown after accessing the EWB page

Sharp CR4: Installation with accounting disabled fails.

When ftp-port property is set to non default value, scan doesnt work on FX XCP

Forcing of web services on Windows Server 2008 SP2 (not R2) is not working

Direct print in NRG does not work correctly on SRET

Priority
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Mayjor (B)
Minor (C)

Major (B)
Critical
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Critical
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Blocker (A)
Minor (C)
Critical



TS-2798
TS-2816
TS-2827
TS-2832

FX XCP Embedded Terminal - Transaction created for print jobs are not watched
refreshPrintJobs lets some jobs remain in jobs list after starting "print all" on MFP panel

Sharp sends empty job when MFP runs out of paper

When you disable property dsSslEnabled and restart services, terminal server won't start properly

Critical
Major (B)
Critical
Blocker (A)



