ID	Summary	Priority
AIR-355	Bad installation path is generated	Minor (C)
MP-330	MPS does not log certificate issues for secure IMAP	Major (B)
PSI-61	The installation path in YPS Installer accepts special characters	Minor (C)
SCI-459	web security - old version of Tomcat is used	Major (B)
SQ-3340	Redesign DatabaseDeviceCountersManager#deleteDeviceCounters(long deviceId)	Major (B)
SQ-3341	Redesign DatabaseDeviceCountersManager#savePlainDeviceCounters()	Major (B)
SQ-3369	Fuji Xerox: SafeQ XPJL implementation is out of correct syntax (not compliant to the FX specification)	Major (B)
SQ-3373	As customer, I want to use direct print with SafeQ without special module, so that I have the basic printing capabilities enabled regardless of SafeQ.	Minor (C)
SQ-3374	Counter difference is not created for device in NRG that does not print via SafeQ	Major (B)
SQ-3376	Update messaging v1 library to 0.1.19	Critical
SQ-3382	Toshiba ET: 'Error 401 Access Denied' shown after accessing the EWB page - CML/ORS part	Major (B)
SQ-3385	HexASCII2CharDecorator cannot handle input of given length correctly	Minor (C)
SQ-3387	CM: HexASCII2CharDecorator does not handle length parameter properly	Minor (C)
TS-2530	Confirmation button for Finishing options screen displays "Cancel"	Minor (C)
TS-2571	Xerox ET: Installation does not check for username/password	Minor (C)
TS-2703	Archived log files must use 24h notation in name	Minor (C)
TS-2716	When "refreshprintjobs" is enabled, print jobs are not cleaned from the waiting folder immediately	Major (B)
TS-2728	Xerox - Print jobs remain in the "Waiting" tab after being released	Major (B)
TS-2749	HP: after ET reinstalation of YSoft application icon position is lost	Minor (C)
TS-2754	ETCD: If SPOC is added/removed to/from cluster, the etcd configuration is not updated	Critical
TS-2755	SAMSUNG ET all scanning jobs are sent in horizontal mode instead of portrait	Major (B)
TS-2770	Sharp: It's impossible to install device without accounting	Minor (C)
TS-2772	Toshiba ET: 'Error 401 Access Denied' shown after accessing the EWB page	Major (B)
TS-2774	Sharp CR4: Installation with accounting disabled fails.	Major (B)
TS-2789	When ftp-port property is set to non default value, scan doesnt work on FX XCP	Blocker (A)
TS-2795	Forcing of web services on Windows Server 2008 SP2 (not R2) is not working	Minor (C)
TS-2797	Direct print in NRG does not work correctly on SRET	Critical

TS-2798	FX XCP Embedded Terminal - Transaction created for print jobs are not watched	Critical
TS-2816	refreshPrintJobs lets some jobs remain in jobs list after starting "print all" on MFP panel	Major (B)
TS-2827	Sharp sends empty job when MFP runs out of paper	Critical
TS-2832	When you disable property dsSslEnabled and restart services, terminal server won't start properly	Blocker (A)